Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

RMP23-002321

RMP23-002322
RMP23-002322

RMP23-002323

RMP23-002325

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3010 SWALLOW LN
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR

3204 PHEASANT DR
3204 PHEASANT DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4023 BLUEBIRD LN

1921 ROHL

2804 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:2262
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2266 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1401 ROHLWING RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

2121 EUCLID AVE

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1600 GOLF RD

3715 WREN LN

2907 CARDINAL DR
2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
5999 NEW WILKE RD

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST
ACCIDENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
LOCK OUT

LOCK OUT

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/5/2023 7:54:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

10/4/2023
10/4/2023
10/4/2023

RMP23-002327
RMP23-002326

RMP23-002328

APPROX LOC:2204 ST
JAMES ST

2600 MARTIN LN
3008 PARK CT
216 STILLWATER CT

APPROX LOC:101
CROFTWOOD CT

504 LEXINGTON LN
1460 GOLF RD

2108 SWAN LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4726 ARBOR DR

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1225 CARNEGIE ST
BIRCH PL / ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 2885 OWL
LN

4726 ARBOR DR

945 ROHLWING RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2707 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2880
SOUTHAMPTON DR

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4442
KIRCHOFF RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INFO

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CODE 2

HAZARD

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/5/2023 7:54:29 AM
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