



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/4/2023	RMP23-002321	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2023		3010 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/4/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/4/2023	RMP23-002322	3204 PHEASANT DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023	RMP23-002322	3204 PHEASANT DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023	RMP23-002323	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
10/4/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		1921 ROHL	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/4/2023		2804 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2262 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		2266 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	LOCK OUT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/4/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023	RMP23-002325	1600 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2023		3715 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2023		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/4/2023		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2204 ST JAMES ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		3008 PARK CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		216 STILLWATER CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC:101 CROFTWOOD CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023	RMP23-002327	504 LEXINGTON LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2023	RMP23-002326	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	
10/4/2023		2108 SWAN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/4/2023	RMP23-002328	2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/4/2023		1225 CARNEGIE ST	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		BIRCH PL / ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 2885 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/4/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/4/2023		945 ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/4/2023		2707 ROHLWING RD	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/4/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/4/2023		APPROX LOC: 4442 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER